NORTH CAROLINA CORN YIELD CONTEST INFORMATION

Producer Information Main Fertilizer Manure Other Inputs and Practices
Plant Row Planting Previous [ _Ibs nutrient per acre | [ Use [ Seed |Herbicide| Insecticide|[  Fungicide Total
Name County Area  Division Hybrid Pop. Width Date Crop [N P K s | Kind Amount | Starter | Treatment | First First First Moist. (Bu/Acre)
Irrigated Division

Herbert E. Moore Robeson 3 Irrigated DKC62-08 40000 20 5-Apr Corn 280 70 125 20 Yes Realm Q Byfenthyrin Headline AMP 22.3 290.9588
453 Arthur Road Atrazine
Red Springs, NC 28377 Roundup Powermax
Locklear Brothers Farms Robeson 3 Irrigated P1870 YHR 36000 30 10-Apr Soybean 300 90 150 30 Yes Poncho 1250 Roundup I Byfenthyrin  Priaxor 20.6 285.6489
95 W.L. Moore Road Armezan
Maxton, NC 28364 Atrazine
Luther Moore Robeson 3 Irrigated DKC62-08 40000 20 5-Apr Corn 280 70 125 20 Yes Realm Q Byfenthyrin Headline AMP 22.2 283.9649
41 W.L. Moore Road Atrazine
Maxton,NC 28364 Roundup F
Kornegay Farms Johnston 2 Irrigated DKC 67-44 38000 38 Twin 13-Apr Tobacco 385 60 160 60 Yes Acceleron Atrazine  Byfentrhin 18.1 278.0632
610 Worley Road Gramoxont
Princeton,NC 27569 Roundup +
Luther Moore Robeson 3 Irrigated P1197 YHR 43000 20 5-Apr Corn 280 70 125 20 Yes Poncho 1250 Realm Q Byfenthyrin Headline AMP 20 274.0008
41 W.L. Moore Road Atrazine
Maxton,NC 28364 Roundup F
Lucas Richards Catawba 5 Irrigated DKC67-44 39000 20 1-May Corn 450 332 332 Chicken Hi4 T Yes Poncho 1250 Bicep Il M, Approach Prima  20.6 273.7859
2918 Lou Hoyle Lanr Gramaxont
Newton,NC 28658 Halex GT
P & S Farms Robeson 3 Irrigated P1442YHR 36000 20 10-Apr Soybean 240 60 100 12 Yes Cruiser + Pon Real Q  Byfenthyrin  Approach Prima 24.8 273.3937
903 Ashpole Church Road Atrazine
Rowland,NC 28383 Roundup F
Tony Lee & Sons Johnston 2 Irrigated P1870 37000 30 10-Apr Soybean 250 100 160 60 Yes Poncho 1250 Bicep Byfenthrin 19.6 268.5844
957 White Oak Road Halex GT
Four Oaks,NC 27524
John Hoffner Robeson 3 Irrigated D58VC65 33000 15 12-Apr Corn 250 180 Poultry 1T Yes Atrazine  Sniper Quilt Xcel 20.3 267.7262
6309 Talley Road Gramoxont
Stanfield,NC 28163 Halex GT
Lacy Cummings Robeson 3 Irrigated DKC 62-08 32500 30 13-Apr Corn 250 90 90 20 Chicken Hi 3T Yes Bicep SILENCER Topaz 19.6 266.5264
75 Gene Road Atrazine
Pembroke,NC 28372 Roundup
Kornegay Farms Johnston 2 Irrigated DKC 67-44 38000 33 Twin 13-Apr Tobacco 385 60 160 Yes Acceleron Atrazine Byfenthrinn 19.2 265.2045
610 Worley Road Gramaxont
Princeton,NC 27569 Roundup +
Tony Lee & Sons Johnston 2 Irrigated P1870 37000 30 10-Apr Soybean 250 100 160 60 Yes Poncho 1250 Bicep Byfenthrin 19.6 264.3186
957 White Oaks Road Halex GT
Four Oaks,NC 27524
Andy Herring Farms Sampson 3 Irrigated P1870 32000 30 12-Apr Soybean 354 200 Poultry 6T Yes Atrazine Byfenthyrin Headline 18.9 263.6712
1345 Watery Branch Road Roundup
Dunn,NC 28334
Talley Farms Robeson 3 Irrigated P1870 YHR 36000 15 3-Apr Corn 250 200 Poultry 1T Yes Atrazine  Sniper Quilt Xcel 24.7 252.5795
6309 Talley Road Halex GT
Stanfield,NC 28163
Harris Farms Lenoir 2 Irrigated DKC6744 32000 30 5-Apr Soybean 210 38 Yes Bicep Warrior2 Stratego YLD 16.8 243.2234
789 Hugo Road Halex GT
Kinston,NC 28501
Robert Naylor Sampson 3 Irrigated P1847VYHR 34000 30 3-May Corn Yes Poncho 1250 Atrazine 20.3 242.6124
2988 Church Road Dual
Clinton,NC 28328 Atrazine &
Dan Lewis Robeson 3 Irrigated DKS62-08 32000 30 10-Apr Corn 250 90 125 20 Yes Roundup Byfenthyrin Headline AMP 21.7 241.2334
2087 Bethesda Church Road Atrazine
Orrum,NC 28369 Realm Q°
Andy Herring Sampson 3 Irrigated P1197 32000 30 12-Apr Soybean 186 120 Poultry 6T Yes poncho 250 + Leadoff 16.7 231.1723
1345 Watery Branch Road RoundupPr
Dunn,NC 28334 Roundup &
Newsome Farms Hertford 2 Irrigated DG57VC51 45000 24 6-May Peanut 435 100 346 No Halex GT Byfenthyrin Radiate 18.8 221.2616
308 NC Hwy 45
Cofield,NC 27922
Robert Naylor Sampson 3 Irrigated A6499 34000 30 3-May Soybean Yes AAtrex 4L 18.9 217.0493
2988 Church Road AAtrex + R
Clinton,NC 28328
Greg Bradshaw Duplin 3 Irrigated DKC62-08 34000 30 8-Apr Corn 290 20 225 Yes Poncho 1250 Bicep Grizzley2 15.2 215.1823
283 Bradshaw Crow Road Realm Q Byfenthyrin
Faison,NC 28341 Roundup
Forehand Farms Chowan 1 Irrigated DKC67-44 32000 38 twin 2-Apr Cotton 220 50 250 Yes Poncho 1250 Prawl ATZ Steed 17.7 213.6625
318 Evans Church Road Roundup
Edenton,NC 27932
Matt GAy Greene 2 Irrigated DKC68-03 32000 30 12-Apr Soybean 180 5 123 Chicken Hi 2T Yes Poncho Bicep 18.5 209.6467
930 Meadow Road Halex GT
Walstonburg,NC 27888 Atrazine



Robert Naylor

2988 Church Road
Clinton,NC 28328

Greg Bradshaw

283 Bradshaw Crow Road
Faison,NC 28341

Sampson

Duplin

Stuart Askew
870 US Hwy 13 N
Gates,NC 27937
S Warren Meads Family Farm Pasquotan
PO Box 1487

Elizabeth City,NC 27906

Gates

Joey Ben Williams Hyde
1966 Newlands Road

Fairfield,NC 27826

Terry Noblitt Camden

217 North 343

Camden,NC 27821

S. Warren Meads Family Farr Pasquotan
PO Box 1487
Elizabeth City,NC 27906
Terry Noblitt

217 North 343
Camden,NC 27821
Terry Noblitt

217 North 343
Camden,NC 27821
Earl Davenport
2020 Paradise Road
Edenton,NC 27932
Terry Noblitt

217 North 343
Camden,NC 27821
Brian Williams

9096 Hwy 99
Pantego,NC 27860
Matt Perry

240 Howell's Lane
Hertford,NC 27944
Terry noblitt

217 North 343
Currituck,NC 27921

Camden

Camden

Chowan

Camden

Beaufort

Perquimar

Camden

Vick Family Farms Wilson
11124 Christen Road
Wilson,NC 27896
Warren HArdy

8078 NC Hwy 55W
Seven Springs,NC 28578
John E. Lancaster

1201 Wood Duck Road
Elm City,NC 27822
Justin Hardy

8078 NC Hwy 55 W
Seven Springs,NC 28578
Sylvan Hardy

8078 NC Hwy 55 W
Seven Springs,NC 28578
Ethan Potter

8078 NC Hwy 55 W
Seven Springs,NC 28578
Andy Pope

10555 N US Hwy 421
Clinton,NC 28328

R & M Farms

1549 Wendell Modlin Road
Jamesville,NC 27846

Lenior

Edgecomb

Lenior

Lenior

Lenior

Sampson

Martin

Andy Pope

10555 N US Hwy 421
Clinton,NC 28328

Sampson

3 Irrigated

3 Irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

1 Non-irrigated

2 Non-irrigated

2 Non-irrigated

2 Non-irrigated

2 Non-irrigated

2 Non-irrigated

2 Non-irrigated

2 Non-irrigated

2 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

P1442

DKC62-08

DG58VC65

P1442Am

DG55VC45

P1197YHR

Augusta 666

DKC 64-*34

DKC 65-20

P1197YHR

P1311

DeKalb DKC

Pioneer 187(

P1311

DKC67-44

P2160YHR

RL9583YHB

P1847YHR

P1870YHR

DG58VC65

P1870YHR

DKC64-69

P2089YHR

34000

34000

32800

34000

36000

37000

34000

33000

33000

28500

37000

35000

30000

33000

25000

34000

27750

34000

34000

34000

27500

32000

27500

30

30

36

20

30

20

20

20

20

36

20

30

38

20

40

22

36

22

22

22

30

36

30

3-May Corn

6-Apr Corn 290 20 225

Non-Irrigated Division 1

23-Apr Soybean 210 Broiler 2.5tons
21-Apr |. Potatoes 318 37 78

18-Apr Soybean 230 Chicken Hi 2 T
20-Apr Soybean 340 215 230 30

2-May Soybean 258 & 78

15-Apr Soybean 340 215 230 30

19-Apr Soybean 340 215 230 30
29-Mar Soybean 193 59.5 143 42.7

20-Apr Soybean 340 215 230 30

5-May Soybean 195 75 75
31-Mar Soybean 220 102 102

23-Apr Soybean 330 90 107 16

Non-Irrigated Division 2
20-Apr Soybean 175 40 187
13-Apr Corn Poultry 3T

3-Apr Wheat/ Soyt 138

13-Apr Corn Poultry
13-Apr Corn Poultry
13-Apr Corn Poultry
21-Apr Soybean 150 75 75 Poultry

14-Apr Soybean 175 41.1 60

Non-Irrigated Division 3
21-Apr Soybean 150 75 75 Poultry

Chicken H 25T

3T

3T

3T

3.5tons

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

3.5 No

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 1250

Poncho 250 -

Poncho 250

Poncho 250 -

Dual
Atrazine

Roundup

Bicep Grizzley2
Realm Q Byfenthyrin
Roundup

Atrazine
k-UP

Byfenthyrin

warrant  bifenture

Roundup F

Atrazine
Roundup

Roundup |
Aatrex
Harness Pl

Warrant  Bifenture

Roundup |
Aatrex 4L
Harness
Roundup
Aatrex 4L
Harness
Buccaneel
Atrazine

Roundup

Aatrex 4L

Harness Pl
Roundup  Sultrus
Status

Atrazine

Dual Byfenthyrin
Roundup

24D

Roundup |

Aatrex 4L

Harness

Roundup -
Bicep Il + C
Halex GT 4
Atrazine, E
Atrazine
Halex GT
Atrazine +
Roundup

Atrazine, E
Arazin
Halex GT
Atrazine, E
Atrazine
Halex GT
Atrazine, E
Atrazine
HalexGT
Atrazine
Roundup
Dual & Cay
Bicep

Atrazine
Roundup
Dual & Cay

Priaxor

Trivapro

Quilt Xcel

Trivapro

Affiance

Priaxor

19.1

15.4

195

23.1

19

17.8

189

17.9

18.8

15.6

19.4

16.2

185

18.1

18.3

18.1

17.1

18.3

19.3

16.5

18.5

19

17.3

207.4604

204.8157

274.5466

256.7819

250.1672

233.6495

233.3111

231.1471

218.92

201.9864

195.5735

193.0048

188.7278

186.1188

242.725

239.547

238.7302

238.3264

235.8279

234.2671

198.1577

158.3957

271.7827



Locklear Brothers Farms
95 W.L. Moore Road
MAXxton,NC 28364

Mitch & Garrison Britt Farms
652 Stone Road
Fairmont,NC 28340
Talley Farms
6309 Talley Road
Stanford,NC 28163
Jack Buic
8763 Hwy 710 N
Red Springs,NC 28377

P &S Farms
903 Ashpole Church Road
Rowland,NC 28383

Roberts Farms
368 Dana Road
Lumberton,NC 28358

Luther Moore
41 W.L. Moore Road
Maxton,NC 28364
Greg Bradshaw
283 Bradshaw Crow Road
Faison,NC 28341

Ronnie Carter Farms
3461 Alpine Church Road
Harrells,NC 28444

Mitch & Garrison Britt Farms
652 Stone Road
Fairmont,NC 28340

Moses Farmer
576 Ernest Brown Road
Lillington,NC 27546

Lucas Carter
3461 Alpine Church Road
Harrells,NC 28444
Alex Smith
310 Kator Dunn Road
Albertson,NC 28508
Andy Herring Farms
1345 Watery Branch Road
Dunn,NC 28334
Sanderson Farming
513 S Bentonville Road
Four Oaks,NC 27524
L & R Moore Farms
343 W.L. Moore Road
Maxton,NC 28364
Jason Tyndall
333 Cedar Lake Lane
Clinton,NC 28328
Lacy Cummings
75 Genes Road
Pembroke,NC 28372
BCB Farm
1415 Riverbend Drive
Burgaw,NC 28425
Alex Smith
310 Kator Dunn Road
Albertson,NC 28508
Jason Tyndall
333 Cedar Lake Lane
Clinton,NC 28328
Bull & Buddy Farms
139 Sidney Cavenaugh Lane
Wallace,NC 28466
Heber Raynor
386 Edmond Brinson Road
Beaulaville,NC 28518

Johnson Farm Operation
Poppin Johnny Lane
Dobson,NC 27017

Robeson

Robeson

Robeson

Robeson

Robeson

Robeson

Robeson

Duplin

Pender

Robeson

Harnett

Pender

Duplin

Sampson

Wayne

Robeson

Sampson

Robeson

New Hano

Duplin

Sampson

Duplin

Duplin

Surry

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

3 Non-irrigated

4 Non-irrigated

P1870 YHR

P1870YHR

D56VC46

P1197YHR

P1870YHR

Agrigold 654

P1870

DKC67-44

P 2087

P1637YHR

DKC 67-72

P1870

P1870YHR

P1443

DKC6744

Croplan 567¢

P1870

DKC62-08

Cropland664

Doeblers RV

P1443

P 1637

Augusta 77-t

P1555CHR

30000

30000

33000

32000

32000

29000

30000

34000

32000

28000

41000

30000

29500

29000

28000

30000

28000

33000

30000

30000

28500

30000

32000

30

30

15

40

20

20

20

30

30

30

20

30

30

30 Apr

30

19

30

30

30

19

36

36

30

10-Apr Soybean

20-Apr Soybean

6-Apr Corn

5-Apr Corn

10-Apr Soybean

18-Apr Peanuts

13-Apr Soybean

5-Apr Soybean

20-Apr

18-Apr Soybean

5-Apr Soybean

20-Apr Corn

1-May Soybean

14-Apr Soybean

Soybean

12-Apr Soybean

20-Apr Soybean

11-Apr Soybean

8-Apr Soybean

1-May Soybean

12-Apr Soybean

1-May Soybean

25-Apr Soybean

220

200

240

240

220

167

200

190

40gal

200

320

40 gal

20gal

120

190

200

200

200

57gal

20gal

175

30gal

50gal

60

90

220

60

30

40

60

60

150

34

45

17

90

120

17

100

120

100

125

920

120

100

150

120

350

100

90

43

90

43

25

Poultry

Poultry

15

Poultry

20

20 Poultry

Chicken Hi

Poultry

20

20 Chicken Hi

Other

Chicken Ht

Other

Chicken Hi

Non-Irrigated Division 4

8-May Soybean

167

Poultry

2T

1T

2T

6T

3T

6T

2T

55T

3T

5 tons

2T

7T

T

4T

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Poncho 1250 Roundup  Byfenthyrin
Armezon
Atrazine

Poncho 1250 Roundup Byfenthyrin
Atrazine

Atrazine
Halex GT

Sniper

Poncho 1250 Roundup I Byfenthyrin
Atrazine

Cruiser + Por Realm Q Byfenthyrin
Atrazine

Triple Pro Roundup | Capture LFF

Atrazine  Bifen

Realm Q Byfenthyrin
Atrazine
Roundup F

Poncho 250 Bicep Grizzley2
Realm Q Byfenthyrin
Roundup
Zidua
Atrazine
Roundup

Poncho 1250 Roundup Byfenthyrin
Atrazine

Bicep

Zidua
Atrazine
Roundup
Poncho 1250 Halex Gt
Atrazine

Atrazine Byfenthyrin
Roundup

Bicep/Atra
Atrazine/ R

ROundup
Atrazine

Poncho 250 - Roundup |
Dual Magn
Atrazine
Bicep
Atrazine
Roundup
Atrazine +

Sileneer

Poncho 1250 Halex Gt
Atrazine

Poncho 250 - Roundup |
Dual Magn
Atrazine

Poncho 1250 Halex GT
Atrazine

Poncho 250 Halex
Atrazine

Byfenthyrin

Poncho 1250 Gramoxon Steed
Halex + Ati Capture LFR

Priaxor

Headline AMP

Quilt Xcel

Headline AMP

Approach Prima

Headline AMP

Headline AMP

Headline

Headline AMP

Headline

Quilt X

Headline AMP

Topaz

Quilt XL

Approach Prima

19.7

16.9

19.6

25.4

14.7

20.1

21

16.4

19.6

13.2

18.7

18.8

18.2

198

17.3

189

15.4

213

15.5

17.4

19.5

193

15.1

15.1

264.7695

256.741

249.1067

245.0189

244.6104

240.4228

235.0022

230.701

229.3811

228.9312

226.369

226.124

224.6484

212.8557

210.9368

205.9603

203.0463

202.3949

201.7544

189.8926

181.3553

178.594

173.1942

260.2739



Larry Essick

Davidson

3026 Abdottle Creek Church Rd.

Kernersville,NC 27284
Draughn Farms

fannie Simmons Road
Mt. Airy,NC 27030
Draughn Farms
Fannie Simmons Road
Mt. Airy,NC 27030
Barnes Family Ag. LLC.
182 Baileys Chapel Road
Advance,NC 27006
Jamie Elliot

5845 Hunt Road
Denton,NC 27239

Lucas Richards

2918 Lou Hoyle Lane
newton,NC 28658
Everette & Drew Medlin
3221 Lawyers Road E
Monroe,NC 28110

Cox Brothers Farm
6404 Raps Road
Monroe,NC 28110
Pope Farms

684 New Sterling Road
Stony Point,NC 28678
Mclain Farms

964 Snow Creek Road
Statesville,NC 28625
Everette & Drew Medlin
3221 Lawyers Road E
Monroe,NC 28110
Parker & Sons Farms

1723 Macedonia Church Road

Monroe,NC 28110

ASR Grain Company
1514 New House Road
Shelby,NC 28150
Sheldon Rudisill

7648 Palm Tree Ch. Road
Vale,NC 28168

Wood farm LLC

PO Box 340
Andrews,NC 28901
Wood Farm LLC

PO Box 340
Andrews,NC 28901
Cranberry Farms

490 Wilkes-Yadkin Road
Roaring River,NC 28669
Cranberry Farms

490 Wilkes-Yadkin Road
Roaring River,NC 28669

Surry

Surry

Davie

Randolph

Catawba

Union

Union

Iredell

Iredell

Union

Union

Cleveland

Lincoln

Cherokee

Cherokee

Wilkes

Wilkes

4 Non-irrigated

4 Non-irrigated

4 Non-irrigated

4 Non-irrigated

4 Non-irrigated

5 Non-irrigated

5 Non-irrigated

5 Non-irrigated

5 Non-irrigated

5 Non-irrigated

5 Non-irrigated

5 Non-irrigated

5 Non-irrigated

5 Non-irrigated

6 Non-irrigated

6 Non-irrigated

6 Non-irrigated

6 Non-irrigated

SC1158

Augusta A5E

Augusta7767

P1870

P1442YHR

DKC67-44

P1870

DKC 65-95

P1870YHR

SC1131YHR

P 1442

Croplan567¢&

DKC67-44

P1197AM

DKC66-97

P1197YHR

P 1870

DG585565

35000

31000

31000

30500

32000

36000

30000

28000

31000

30000

31500

32000

28000

28500

30500

31500

30000

30000

99

44

44

90

80

105

44

44

45

80

249

25

25

Non-Irrigated Division 5

156

100

180

26

80

100

103

92

180

80

100

26

80

80

135

120

Poultry

Poultry

Poultry

30

Non-Irrigated Division 6

29 2-May Soybean 218
30 10-May Soybean 200
30 10-May Soybean 200
30 18-Apr Milo 155
30 3-May Soybean 205
20 2-May Soybean 250
30 5-Apr Wheat/Soyb 260
30 4-May Soybean 185
30 19-Apr Soybean 10
15 3-Apr Soybean 200
30 5-May Corn 260
15 19-Apr Soybean

30 19-Apr Soybean 180
30 Apr Soybean 211
30 1-May Corn 233
30 7-May Soybean 218
30 14-Jun Corn 160
30 14-Jun Corn 160

13

13

80

80

70

43

50

50

920

63

Poultry

Poultry

5T

5T

4T

2T

2T

No

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Poncho 1250 Buccaneel
Sharpen, A
Buccaneer
Gramoxon
Atraszine +
Halex GT 4
Gramaxon
Atrazine +
Halex GT/
Poncho 1250 Anthem Fl
Status
Glyphosate
Gramoxon
Atrazing
Realm Q

Poncho 250

Poncho 250

Poncho 1250 Gramoxon
Bicep Il Mz
Halex GT
Roundup
Gramoxont
Capreno
Gramoxon
Atrazine
Bicep
PPST 250/Rc¢ atrazine
Leadoff
Differn
gramoxoni
Atrazine
Roundup
Roundup
Gramoxont
Capreno
Zidual
Aatrex

Poncho 250

Acceleron

Poncho 250

Other Paraquat -
callisto + R
Atrazine

Gramoxon

Roundup +

Other

Poncho 1250 bicep Il M/
Buccaneer
Banvel

Poncho 1250 Bicep Il Mi
Buccaneer
Dicamba
atrazine
Status

Atrazine
Status

*Herbicice: A

Karate

lamdra

Tundra

Sniper

Sniper

Quadris

Approach Prima

Stratego

Quilt XL

Headline

Priaxor

Priaxor

headline

Headline AMP

17.7

24

227

19.8

19.9

20.2

185

18.1

17.1

255

189

159

15.6

16

15.7

15.8

152

15.6

253.2753

249.5253

247.2488

246.4155

202.1872

258.164

249.7515

245.6576

241.3611

236.279

233.6052

233.3678

181.0707

165.7328

267.2232

264.7849

262.9258

231.7867






